South Carolina Board of Cosmetology Board Meeting 9:00 a.m., September 19, 2017 Synergy Business Park Kingstree Building 110 Centerview Drive, Conference Room 108 Columbia, South Carolina 29210

1. Meeting Called to Order

- **a.** Public notice of this meeting was properly posted at the S. C. Board of Cosmetology office, Synergy Business Park, Kingstree Building and provided to all requesting persons, organizations, and news media in compliance with Section 30-4-80 of the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act.
- b. Rules of the Meeting
- c. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Introduction of Board Members and All Other Persons Attending
- 3. Approval of Excused Absences
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of Meeting Minutes

July 10, 2017 July 11, 2017

- 6. Chair Remarks Melanie Thompson
- 7. Administrator's Remarks Theresa Brown
 - a. Budget For Information
 - b. OIE Report For Information Sharon Wolfe
 - c. IRC Report For Approval Sharon Wolfe
 - d. ODC Report For Information Kyle Tennis
 - e. Inspection Report/Citation Report For Approval Eric Thompson
- 8. Old Business
- 9. New Business
 - a. Executive Session
 - i. Legal Advice Regarding Salon Practice Issues
 - b. Consideration of Endorsement
 - i. Suong T. Phan
 - ii. Carolyn Wolfe
 - c. Consideration of Licensure
 - i. Tiera Graham
 - d. Consideration of School Changes
 - i. Donaldson Career Center
 - ii. The Mane Academy
 - e. Consideration of CE Provider Changes
 - i. S.C. Technical College System

f. Consideration for Reinstatement

i. Tasha Miller

g. Review for Consideration of New Continuing Education Providers

- i. ExpertEase Consulting Edu
- ii. Educate Inspire Motivate Cosmetology Association LLC
- iii. P. Price Education LLC
- iv. Upstate Hair Skin and Nails L.P.
- v. Williams Group Enterprise LLC
- vi. South Carolina Vision Association of Cosmetology
- vii. Heavenly Touch Educational Services LLC
- viii. Hands On Beauty Association LLC
- ix. Joyful Expressions LLC
- x. C. Williams CEU Training Association
- xi. Higher Edge Cosmetology PA
- xii. South Carolina Association of Cosmetic Arts (SCACA)
- xiii. Upstate of S.C. Beauty & Barber Association
- xiv. Beauty Buzz LLC
- xv. Cosmetology Professional of the Upstate
- xvi. Alpha Cosmetology Association LLC
- xvii. Bellas Touch Association, LLC
- xviii. Cornerstone Continuing Education Association LLC

h. Final Order Hearings

- i. 2016-252
- i. Regulatory Review Pursuant to Executive Order 2017-09
- 10. Board Member Reports
- 11. Discussion
- 12. Public Comments
- 13. Adjournment

The next meeting of the S.C. Board of Cosmetology is scheduled for November 20-21, 2017.